

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3397/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in WP No.360/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MARSHAL GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA SURAKSHA RAKSHAK AGHADI&ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment, with prayer for interim relief and with office report]

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Mahadeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

No.2 Mrs. Lata Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Divekar, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Kuldip Singh and Mr. Vimal S. Dave, learned counsel accept notice
on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 respectively.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

There will be interim stay of the impugned judgment in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master